

| लद्दाखसंघराज्य        |
|-----------------------|
| प्रशासन               |
| वित्तविभाग            |
| Phone No:01982-255819 |

# THE ADMINISTRATION OF UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH FINANCE DEPARTMENT

#### ई-मेल/email:adsecy-finance@ladakh.gov.in

## Subject: Applicability of S.O.498 to the State Judicial Officers currently posted in the Union Territory of Ladakh.

### Order no:31 F of 2024 Dated 2 2 .10.2024

With the approval of Competent Authority, it is hereby ordered that the S.O.498 issued by Government of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, dated: 09th October 2024 shall be applicable to the State Judicial Officers, currently posted in the Union Territory of Ladakh.

> Sd/ Dr. Pawan Kotwal, (IAS) Advisor/Secretary Finance, Union Territory of Ladakh.

#### No:-Addl.Secy/2024-25/E-17761/23S-SO Copy to the

Dated: 22.10.2024

- 1. Advocate General, High Court, Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh.
- 2. All Administrative Secretaries, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 3. Director Accounts & Treasuries, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 4. District & Session Court Judge Leh/Kargil
- 5. Member Secretary Legal Services Authority, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 6. OSD to HLG, Union Territory of Ladakh.
- 7. I/C Website NIC Union Territory of Ladakh.

Additional Se **Union Territo**